

Ú

SLP(C)No. 18367 OF 2002

ITEM No.26

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18367/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2002 in CWP 4995/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent No.6 Mr. NP Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue notice on special leave petition as well as
on the prayer for interim relief.

Notice on behalf of respondent No. 6 has been
accepted by Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, learned counsel. He
prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter
affidavit as well as vakalatnama.

Meanwhile, the respondents shall not proceed with
the contempt proceeding pending before the High Court.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master