

SLP(C)No. 18367 OF 2002

ITEM No.50+63

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18367/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2002 in CWP 4995/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)...CC 9758/2002 & SLP(C) 23307/2002

Date : 06/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
in SLP 18367/02 Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

in SLP ...cc 9758/02 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

in SLP 23307/2002 Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N.P. Mittal, Adv.
in SLP 18367/2002 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

SLP(C) 18367/2002 and SLP(C)...cc 9758/2002@@
EE

Heard learned counsel.
Delay condoned in SLP(C)...cc 9758/2002.
Leave granted.

if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be called for.

In the meantime the judgment under challenge shall remain stayed.

SLP(C) 23307/2002@@

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be called for.

.SP1

Sushma

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master