

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.129 of 2003

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
Plaint(s)

Appel

VERSUS

AMAR NATH GOYAL & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

[Heard by Hon'ble Y.K. Sabharwal and B.N. Srikrishna, JJ.]

With Civil Appeal No.1061 of 2005

Civil Appeal Nos.4985-4986/2005 @ S.L.P.(C) Nos.12071-12072 of 2004

Civil Appeal No.132 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.133 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.1838 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.1847 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.4987/2005 @ S.L.P. (C) No.2947 of 2003

Transferred Case (C) No.58 of 2004

Civil Appeal Nos.4988-5018/2005 @ S.L.P. (C) Nos.6855-6886 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.902 of 2004

Transferred Case (C) No.41 of 2005

Date: 11/08/2005 These matters were called on for pronouncement
of judgement today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.S. Munjral, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.S. Munjral, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv. (N/P)

Ex-parte

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna sitting in Court No.2 pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Y.K. Sabharwal and His Lordship.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted in the special leave petitions.

Civil Appeal Nos.129/2003, 132/2003, 1838/2003, 1847/2003, 902/2004, 1061/2005, civil appeals arising out of S.L.P. (C) Nos.12071-12072/2004, 2947/2003 and 6855-6886/2003, Transferred Case No.58/2004 are allowed; order dated 21.9.2001 of the CAT (Mumbai Bench) in I.A. Nos.542/1997, 942/1997 and 943/1997 is set aside; and Civil Appeal No.133/2003 and Transferred Case No.41/2005 are dismissed.

There shall be no order as to costs.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Prem Prakash]

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]